TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of 2nd Lien Security Interest at Reel/Frame 3366/0709, corrected at Reel/Frame 3888/0621

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	FORMERLY Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch	04/14/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accretive Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Maxess Road
Internal Address:	Suite 107
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2798340	ACCRETIVE	
Registration Number:	2747885	ACCRETIVE SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, c/o Julie Dalke
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: 038263-0132

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins

900161632 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0264

OP \$65.00 2798340

Signature:	/Adam Kummins/	
Date:	05/07/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest (Second Lien)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest (Second Lien)#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest (Second Lien)#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Interest (Second Lien)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0265

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 14, 2010, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, formerly known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch ("Lender"), in favor of Accretive Solutions, Inc. ("Company") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated <u>July 7, 2006</u> ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 10, 2006</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>3366/0709</u> and on <u>November 15, 2008</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>3888/0621</u>, Company granted Lender a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Lender acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

LENDER agrees to provide Company with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

NY\1635684.1

038263-0132

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

By: Name:

BRYAN MATTHEWS

Title:

DIRECTOR

By: Name:

DIDIER SIFFER

Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0267

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK):

Before me, the undersigned, a Notar this day of, 2010, person being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Cayman Islands Branch, and that he/she, as such of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein counter the full act and deed of such corporation as such of the full act and deed of such corporation act and deed of such corpo	nally appeared <u>BRYAN M.</u> s the <u>DIRECTOR</u> of Credit ficer being duly authorized ontained as his/her free act	ATTHEWS who, t Suisse AG, so to do, executed
	Notary Public	<u>></u>
	My Commission Expires:	SHARON D. WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01W6203907 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 13, 20
CERTIFICATION OF AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	
		r de la companya de
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK):		
Refore me, the undersigned a Notan	Dublic in and fast the name	distributes our
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary this, 2010, person	y Public in and for the countries of the	Ity atoresaid, on
by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the	ne MANAGING DIRECTO	R of Credit
Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, and that he/she do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpos	, as such officer being duly ses therein contained as his	authorized so to
deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation	as such officer	
	Notary Public	SHARON D. WILLIAMS
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of New York

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARK REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0268

No. 01Wl6203907 Cualified in New York County Commission Expires April 13, 20_23

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3366/0709 and 3888/0621

Trademark	Country/State	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
ACCRETIVE	US	76/198521 1/23/01	2798340 12/23/03
ACCRETIVE SOLUTIONS	US	76/139909 10/2/00	2747885 8/5/03

3 NY\1635684.1 038263-0132

RECORDED: 05/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0269